Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
PERMIT OF NEW APPLICATION WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 2. Status Change Date: | 3. Field Office: 4. GMD:
50,168 3h3 o019 01 0
5. Status: X Approved [ Denied by DWR/GMD [] Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return
6. Enclosures:  [X] Check Valve X N of C Form [J water Tube [ Driller Copy X Meter
7a. Applicant(s) Person ID 59652 7c. Landowner(s) PersoniD 54425
New to system [] Add Seq# _ New to system [] Add Seq#
OHLDE DAIRY LLC VERNON H & SYLVIA'Y MAI
1814 9TH RD A PO BOX 341
LINN KS 66953 LINN KS 66953
7b. Landowner(s) PersonID 66515 7d. Landowner(s) Person ID 66497
New to system [] Add Seqg# New to system [] Add Seq#
CYNTHIA OHLDE OHLDE LEGACY LAND LP
898 QUIVIRA RD 1814 9TH ROAD
LINN KS 66953 LINN KS 66953
8. WUR Corresporgent Person ID 9. Use of Water: Changing? [Yes X No
New to system Add Seqg#
Overlap File (s) WUC Notarized WUC Form [T | B Groundwater [ Surface Water
Agree []Yes [INo X IRR O REC ] DEW O MUN
7a [ sTK [ SED Obom - O CON
) [OHYDDRG [WTRPWR ] ART RECHRG
CJIND SIC: [0 OTHER:
10. Completion Date: 12/31/2020 11. Perfection Date: __12/31/2024 12. Exp Date:
13. Conservation Plan Required? [].Yes [X] No Date Required: Date Approved: Date to Comply:
14. Water Level Measuring Device? [] Yes [X] No Date to Comply: Date WLMD Installed:

Date Prepared: 1/2/2019  By: DWS
Date Entered: 313 )25/ By: LM

DWR 1-660 (Rev. 09/19/2008)



File No. 50,168 15. Formation Code: 330 glr\a}ié\aRge Basin: LITTLE BLUE County: WS SApeciaI Use: Stream:
16. Points of Diversion v 17. Rate and Quantity MOD ADDL QTY
T
MOD ' Authorized Additional
DEL PDIV , ,
ENT Qualifier S T R D ‘N W Rate Quantity Rate Quantity
» gpm af gpm af Overlap PD Files
N 86739 NC NW 24 4 3E 3 3875 3825 300 298.8 300 244.2 25,272 & 46,867
18. Storage: Rate NF Quantity ac/ft Additional Rate ~_NF  Additional Quantity ac/ft
19. Limitation: 301.2 aflyr at gpm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s) 25,272
Limitation: affyr at gpm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s)
20. Meter Required? [X] Yes [ No To be installed by 12/31/2020 Date Acceptable Meter Installed
21. ?'ace of Use NE% NWYs SW% SE% Total | Owner Chg? NO  Overlap Files
MOD
DEL NE | NW | SW | SE | NE | N\W | SW | SE | NE | NW | SW | SE | NE | NW | sW | SE
ENT PUSE s T R D Ya Ve Ye Ya Ya Ya Ya Ya Ya Ya Ya Ya Ve Ya Ya Ya
MOD 69203 13 4 3E 1 34 (34 (3434 136 (7b & c. NO 25,272*
N 23658 24 4 3E 1 35(10|37 (33 115 | 7d. NO 25,272*

Comments: *CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE ON SENIOR FILE TO CREATE COMPLETE OVERLAP.




KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Division of Water Resources
MEMORANDUM

TO: Files DATE: January 28, 2019
FROM: Doug Schemm RE: Application, File No. 50,168

Ohlde Dairy LLC has filed the referenced new application to appropriate 298.8 acre-feet of
groundwater from an existing well at a rate of 300 gallons per minute for irrigation use on 251 acres. The
well is currently authorized under File Nos. 25,272 and 46,867 and is in the Northwest Quarter of Section
24, Township 4 South, Range 3 East, Washington County, W|th|n the Little Biue River Drainage Basin. The
place of use is owned by Cynthia Ohlde, Vernon & Sylvia Mai, and Ohlde Legacy Land LP. A
representative of the applicant has signed the application form stating they have access to the point of
diversion. Water Right, File No. 25,272 will overlap in Place of Use upon approval of a change application.
Note that File No. 46,867 is for Stockwatering Use and overlaps in point of diversion only.

The applicant was assisted by. Topeka Field Office staff in filing this new application and the
Change Application for File No. 25,272, after it was determined that ground being irrigated by a pivot in the
SW; of Sec. 13 was not authorized under any water right.

Water Right, File No. 25,272 is authorized 57 acre-feet at 135 gallons per minute. The requested
quantity of water of 298.8 acre-feet is slightly less than the maximum allowable (301.2 acre-feet) to irrigate
the proposed acreage with 1.2 acre-feet per acre in Washington County. This application will be limited in
quantity to 301.2 acre-feet with the senior file for irrigation use, providing an additional 244.2 acre-feet of
water (301.2 AF — 57 AF). Rate will be all additional.

The applicant did not identify any wells within one-half mile. A review of the WRIS database and
aerial photos support this, with no potential domestic wells (e.g. homes or buildings) within one-half mile of
the existing well. No nearby notification letters are required. The nearest non-domestic well (also owned
by the applicant) is over 2,700 feet away. The point of diversion meets minimum well spacing criteria to all
existing wells per the requirements in K.A.R. 5-4-4 for the unconfined Dakota aquifer system. It is located
over ¥4 mile from the nearest non-domestic well, and over 1,320 feet from the nearest domestic well.

The well proposed under this application shows shallow sandstone layers at 10 feet, 27 feet, and 59
feet below ground surface, with a static water level of 40 feet, indicating the unconfined Dakota aquifer
system is the source. This is also consistent with the applicant’s senior file No. 47,836 located just over
one-half mile to the north. A well log submitted with File No. 47,836 showed a‘ shallow sandstone unit
encountered from 20 to 30 feet below ground, with the primary aquifer (sandstone) extending from 80 feet
to 118 feet below ground surface, where shale was encountered, and which continued to bottom of hole at
140 feet below ground surface. It is important to note that groundwater was encountered during drilling at
the top of the shallow sandstone unit (20 feet depth).

K.A.R. 5-3-11 applies to safe yield evaluations for all unconfined aquifers. One of the specific criteria
is to determine the extent of the unconfined aquifer, which is limited to the extent of the unconfined Dakota
aquifer system within the two-mile circle. A review of area well logs shows that there is no sandstone
aquifer in the eastern portion of the circle, with wells in those areas likely producing from the Sumner
Group shales and limestones. Therefore, this eastern portion was truncated out of the circle, providing an
area of consideration of 6,590 acres. With 2.9 inches of recharge and 100% of recharge available, safe
yield was determined to be 1,592.6 acre-feet. Existing water rights have appropriated 359.44 acre-feet,
leaving 1,233.16 acre-feet available, and the application meets safe yield criteria.

In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-706c, the Chief Engineer retains full authority to require any water
user to install meters, gages, or other measuring devices, which devices he or she or his or her agents may
read at any time. Water flowmeter requirements are further described in K. A.R. 5-1-4 through K.A.R 5-1-
12. If any chemical or foreign substance is injected into the water pumped under this permit, a check valve
will also need to be installed.



Ohlde Dairy Memorandum
File No. 50,168
Page 2

In a January 15, 2019 discussion, Katie Tietsort, Water Commissioner, Topeka Field Office,
recommended approval of the referenced new application. Based on the above discussion, well spacing
and safe yield criteria are met, and approval of the application will not impair senior water rights nor
prejudicially or unreasonably affect the public interest, it is recommended that the referenced new
application be approved in conjunction with the Change in Place of Use for File No. 25,272. '

Douglas W. Schemm
Environmental Scientist
Topeka Field Office



1320 Research Park Drive :
900 SW Jackson, Room 456

Manhattan, KS 66502

785-564-6700 Sl Topeka, KS 66612
www. agriculture ks.gov Department of Agriculture _, 785-296-3556
Mike Beam, Acting Secretary A Laura Kelly, Governor

* OHLDE DAIRY LLC March 15,2019 . ¥
1814 9TH RD ’ ‘ ’ :

LINN KS 66953 WELE C @PY .

Re: Appropriation of Water, File No. 50,168

Dear Sir or Madam:"

There is enclosed a permit to appropriate water authorizing you to proceed with construction of the proposed diversion
works (except those dams and stream obstructions regulated by K.S.A. 82a-301 through 305a), to divert such unappropriated
water as may be available from the source and at the location specified in the permit, and to use 1t for the purpose and at the
location described in the permit.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in these approval
documents. A water meter is required on the proposed diversion works and you must install it prior to water being put to
beneficial use in order for you to maintain accurate records of water use. The meter should be used to prov1de the
information required on the annual water use report. :

Failure to notify the Chief Engineer of the Division of Water Resources of the completion of the diversion works within the
time allowed, or within any authorized extension of time thereof, will result in the dismissal of this permit. Enclosed is a
form which may be used to notify the Chief Engineer that the proposed diversion works have been completed.

All requests for extensions of time to complete diversion works, or to perfect appropriations, must be submitted to the Chief
Engineer before the expiration of time originally set forth in the permit to complete diversion works or to perfect an
appropriation. If for any reason, you require an extension of time, you must request it before the expiration of time set forth
in this permit. Failure to comply with this regulation will result in the dismissal of your permit or your water right. Any
request for an extension of time shall be accompanied by the required statutory fee, which is currently $100.00. There is
also enclosed an information sheet setting forth the procedure to obtaina Certificate of Appropriation which will establish
the extent of your water right. If you have any questions, please contact our office. If you wish to discuss this specific file,
please have the file number ready so that we may help you more efficiently. '

Sincerely,
Kristen A. Baum

New Application Unit Supervisor
Water Appropriation Program

KAB:dws
Enclosures

pe: Topeka Field Office
Cynthia Ohlde
Vernon H & Sylvia Y Mai
Ohlde Legacy Land LP

Topeka e Manhattan e Garden City e Parsons o Stafford e Stockton




KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
Mike Beam, Acting Secretary of Agriculture David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer

APPROVAL OF APPLICATION
- and

PERMIT TO PROCEED
(This Is Not a Certificate of Appropriation)

This is to certify that | have examined Applicatidn, File No. 50,168 of the applicant

OHLDE DAIRY LLC
1814 9TH RD
LINN KS 66953

for a permit to appropriate water for beneficial use, together with the maps, plans and other submitted data,
and that the application is hereby approved and the applicant is hereby authorized, subject to vested rights
and prior appropriations, to proceed with the construction of the proposed diversion works (except those
dams and stream obstructions regulated by K.S.A. 82a-301 through 305a, as amended), and to proceed
with all steps necessary for the application of the water to the approved and proposed beneficial use and
otherwise perfect the proposed appropriation subject to the following-terms, conditions and limitations:

1. That the priority date assigned to such application is November 19, 2018.

2. That the water sought to be appropriated shall be used for irrigation use on land described in the
application, as follows:

NE% NW¥% SWY% SE% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range [ NEY: [NWY:|SW¥| SEY | NEY: [NWYi| SW¥ | SE% | NEV: [NWY | SWY4| SEV: | NEV: |[NWY4| SWY | SEV4
13 4S 3E " 34 134|134 |34 | 136
24 48 3E 1 35|10 |37 |33 ' 115
3. That the authorized source from which the appropriation shall be made is groundwatef, to be

withdrawn by means of one (1) well located near the center of the Northwest Quarter (NW4) of Section 24,
more particularly described as being near a point 3,875 feet North and 3,825 feet West of the Southeast
corner of said section, in Township 4 South, Range 3 East, Washington County, Kansas, located
substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the application.

4. That the appropriation sbught shall be limited to a maximum diversion rate not in excess of 300
gallons per minute (0.67 c.f.s.) and to a quantity not to exceed 298.8 acre-feet of water for any calendar
year.

5. That installation of works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31,
2020 or within any authorized extension thereof. The applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer and pay the
statutorily required field inspection fee of $400.00 when construction of the works has been completed.
Failure to timely submit the notice and the fee will result in revocation of the permit. Any request for an

_ extension of time shall be submitted prior to the expiration of the deadline and shall be accompanied by the
required statutory fee of $100.00.




File No. 50,168 , Page 2 0of4 ..

6. That the proposed appropriation shall be perfected by the actual application of water to the
proposed beneficial use on or before December 31, 2024 or any authorized extension thereof. Any
request for an extension of time shall be submitted prior to the expiration of the deadline and shall be
accompanied by the required statutory fee of $100.00.

7. That the applicant shall not be deemed to have acquired a water appropriation for a quantity in
excess of the amount approved herein nor in excess of the amount found by the Chief Engineer to have
been actually used for the approved purpose during one calendar year subsequent to approval of the
- application and within the time specified for perfection or any authorized extension thereof.

8. That the use of water herein authorized shall not be made so as to impair any use under existing
water rights nor prejudicially and unreasonably a_ffect the public interest.

9. That the right of the appropriator shall relate to a specific quantity of water and such right must
allow for a reasonable raising or lowering of the static water level and for the reasonable mcrease or
decrease of the streamflow at the appropriator's point of diversion.

10. That this permit does not constitute authority under K.S.A. 82a-301 through 305a to construct
any dam or other obstruction; nor does it grant any right- of—way, or authorize entry upon or injury to, public
or private property.

11. That all diversion works constructed under the authority of this permit into which any type of
chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water pumped from the diversion works shall
be equipped with an in-line, automatic quick-closing, check valve capable of preventing pollution of the
source of the water supply. The type of valve installed shall meet specifications adopted by the Chief
Engineer and shall be maintained in an operating condition satisfactory to the Chief Engineer.

12.  That all wells with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more drilled under the authority of
this permit shall have a tube or other device installed in a manner acceptable to, .and in accordance with
specifications adopted by, the Chief Engineer. This tube or device shall be suitable for making water level
measurements and shall be maintained in a condition satisfactory to the Chief Engineer.

13.  That an acceptable water flow meter shall be installed and maintained on the diversion works
authorized by this permit in accordance with the Kansas Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12
adopted by the Chief Engineer. This water flow meter shall be used to provide an accurate quantity of
water diverted as required for the annual water use report (including the meter reading at the beginning
and end of the report year). '

14.  That the applicant shall maintain accurate and complete records from which the quantity of water
diverted during each calendar year may be readily determined and the applicant shall file an annual water
use report with the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. Failure to file the
annual water use report by the due date shall cause the applicant to be subject to a civil penality.

15 That no water user shall engage in nor allow the waste of any water diverted under the authority
of this permit. _

16. That failure without cause to comply with provisions of the permit and its terms, conditions and
limitations will result in the forfeiture of the priority date, revocation of the permit and dismissal of the
- application.

17. That the right to appropriate water under authority of this rpermit is subject to any minimum
desirable streamflow requirements identified and established pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-703c for the source
of supply to which this water rlght applles
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18.  That the quantity of water approved under this permit is further limited to the quantity which
combined with Water Right, File No. 25,272, will provide a total not to exceed 301.2 acre-feet of water
per calendar year for irrigation use from the well described herein.

RIGHT TO A HEARING AND TO ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW
If you are aggrieved by this Order, then pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, you may:

1) request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer, or
2) request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture.

Failure to request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer does not preclude your right to
administrative review by the Secretary. To obtain an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer, a
written request for hearing must be filed within 15 days after service of this Order as provided in K.S.A. 77-
531 (i.e., within a total of 18 days after this Order was mailed to you), with: Kansas Department of
Agrlculture Attn: Legal Section, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502, FAX (785) 564-
6777.

: If you do not file a request for an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer, you may petition for

administrative review of the Order by the Secretary of Agriculture. A petition for review shall be in writing
and state the basis for requesting administrative review. The request for hearing may be denied if the
request fails to clearly establish factual or legal issues for review. See K.S.A. 77-527. The petition must be
filed within 30 days after service of this Order as provided in K.S.A. 77-531 (i.e., within a total of 33 days
after this Order was mailed to you), and be filed with: Secretary of Agriculture, Attn: Legal Division,
Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan Kansas 66502, FAX (785) 564-
B6777.

If neither a request for an evidentiary hearing nor a petition for administrative review is filed as set
forth above, then this Order shall be effective and become a final agency action as defined in K.S.A. 77-
607(b). Failure to timely request either an evidentiary hearing or admmlstratlve review may preclude
further judicial review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.

Ordered this l# day of M&U{CJ?\ , 2019, in Manhattan, Riley County, Kansas.

Fwe 2 B rtecinaye

Lane P. Letourneau, P.G.
Program Manager

Water Appropriation Program
‘Division of Water Resources
Kansas Department of Agriculture

State of Kansas )
) SS
County of Rlley _ )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me thls ,?P\é' day ofoCJ'\ , 2019, by
Lane P. Letourneau, P.G., Program Manager, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of
Agriculture. , '

DANIELLE WlLSON
My Appointment Expires .
August 23, 2020 - ) | NOtary o bic
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this l'Su;day. of MCU( QK , 2019, | hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of
Application and Permit to Proceed, File No. 50,168, dated Wc,k |'5‘ Z@[? was mailed postage
prepaid, first class, US mail to the following: -

OHLDE DAIRY LLC
1814 9TH RD
LINN KS 66953

With photocopies to:

CYNTHIA OHLDE
898 QUIVIRA RD
LINN KS 66953

VERNON H & SYLVIA'Y MAI
PO BOX 341 ’
LINN KS 66953

OHLDE LEGACY LAND LP
1814 9TH ROAD*
LINN KS . 66953

Topéka Field Office

il plt

Division of Water Resources



THE STATE OF KANSAS
KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer
File Number 56\ \.Q% Water Resources
This item to be completed by the Division of Water Resources. Received
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO NUVL},Q

(Please refer to Fee Schedule attached to this application form.)

APPLICATION GO pLETE  APPROPRIATE WATER FOR BENEFICIAL USE , . l .
5’/_%” Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application KS Dept Of Agriculture
Reviewer

To the Chief Engineer of the Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture,
1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502:

1. Name of Applicant (Please Print): _Ohide Dairy LLC
Address: 1814 9™ Rd '

City: Linn , '~ State KS Zip Code 66953
Telephone Number: ( )
2. The source of water is: O surface water in
(stream)
OR & groundwater in Little Blue River Basin

(drainage basin)

Certain streams in Kansas have minimum target flows established by law or may be subject to administration
when water is released from storage for use by water assurance district members. If your application is subject
to these regulations on the date we receive your application, you will be sent the appropriate form to complete
and return to the Division of Water Resources.g?],‘ X

3. The maximum quantity of water desired is #&# lﬁz acre-feet OR gallons per calendar year,
to be diverted at a maximum rate of 250 "Po ¢ gallons per minute OR &86 gé‘ cubic feet per second.

Once your application has been assigned a priority, the requested maximum rate of diversion and maximum
requested quantity of water under that priority number can NOT be increased. Please be certain your requested
maximum rate of diversion and maximum quantity of water are appropriate and reasonable for your proposed
project and are in agreement with the Division of Water Resources’ requirements.

4. The water is intended to be appropriated for (Check use intended): '
d) O Water Power

() O Artificial Recharge  (b) K Irrigation (c) O Recreational (
(e) O Industrial ‘ (f) O Municipal (g) O Stockwatering (h) O Sediment Control
(i) O Domestic () O Dewatering (k) O Hydraulic Dredging  (I) [ Fire Protection

(m) O Thermal Exchange (n) O Contamination Remediation

YOU MUST COMPLETE AND ATTACH ADDITIONAL DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES FORM(S) PROVIDING INFORMATION TO
SUBSTANTIATE YOUR REQUEST FOR THE AMOUNT OF WATER FOR THE INTENDED USE REFERENCED ABOVE.

For Office Use Only;

G Meets K.A.R. 5-3-1 (YES / NO) Use ! % Sourc S County Date ‘Q‘ IS
Code (ﬂ 'Fa) Fee$Zpb  TR# elpt Date Check #

DWR 1-100 (Revised 06/16/2014) SCANNED
0 /20| 108 LM




File No.

The location of the proposed wells, pump sites or other works for diversion of water is:

Note: For the application to be accepted, the point of diversion location must be described to at least a 10
acre tract, unless you specifically request a 60 day period of time in which to locate the site within a
specifically described, minimal legal quarter section of land.

(A) Oneinthe NC quarter of the NW quarter of the quarter of Section 24, more particularly described as
being near a point 3875 feet North and 3825 feet West of the Southeast corner of said section, in Township

4 South, Range 3E East/West (circle one), Washington County, Kansas.
’5*5‘(8) SOﬁé{ii‘h the quarter of the quarter of the quarter of Section , more particularly
" described as being near a point feet North and feet West of the Southeast corner of said
section, in Township South, Range East/West (circle one), ‘County, Kansas.

(C) Onein the quarter of the quarter of the quarter of Section , more particularly
described as being near a point feet North and feet West of the Southeast corner of said
section, in Township South, Range East/West (circle one), County, Kansas.

(D) One in the quarter of the quarter of the quarter of Section , more particularly
described as being near a point feet North and feet West of the Southeast corner of said
section, in Township South, Range East/West (circle one), County, Kansas.

If the source of supply is groundwater, a separate application shall be filed for each proposed well or battery of
wells, except that a single application may include up to four wells within a circle with a quarter (%4) mile radius in
the same local source of supply which do not exceed a maximum diversion rate of 20 gallons per minute per well.

A battery of wells is defined as two or more wells connected to a common pump by a manifold; or not more than
four wells in the same local source of supply within a 300 foot radius circle which are being operated by pumps
not to exceed a total maximum diversion rate of 800 gallons per minute and which supply water to a common
distribution system.

The owner of the point of diversion, if other than the applicant is (please print):
Ohide Legacy Land LP 898 Quiivira Rd Linn KS 66953

(name, address and telephone number)
/ZM FI8 Reyerg B2 Lonp frr L6253 255750~ V%9

(name, address and telephone number)

You must provide evidence of legal access to, or control of, the point of diversion from the landowner or the
landowner’s authorized representative. Provide a copy of a recorded deed, lease, easement or other document
with this application. In lieu thereof, you may sign the following sworn statement:

| have legal access to, or control of, the point of diversion described in this application from the
landowner or the landowner’s authorized representative. | declare under penalty of perjury that the

foregoing is true angcorrect.
Executed on //, /)://? 2042 et /W
‘ Appl|canfs Signature

The applicant must provide the required information or signature irrespective of whether they are the landowner.
Failure to complete this portion of the application will cause it to be unacceptable for filing and the application will
be returned to the applicant.

The proposed prOJect for diversion of water will consist of 1 well, pond, distribution system
(number of wells, pumps or dams, etc.)

and (was)(will be) completed (by) upon approval
""" (Month/Day/Year - each was or will be completed)

~ The first actual appllcatlon of water for the proposed beneficial use was or is estimated to be upon aggrova|
(Mo/Day/Year)

)



10.

1.

12.

" File No. 50108

Will pesticide, fertilizer, or-other foreign substance be injected into the water pumped from the diversion works?
OYes KX No If “yes”, a check valve shall be required.

All chemigation safety requirements must be met including a chemigation permit and reporting requirements.
If you are planning to impound water, please contact the Division of Water Resources for assistance, prior to

submitting the application. Please attach a reservoir area capacity table and inform us of the total acres of
surface drainage area above the reservoir.

Have you also made an application for a permit for construction of this dam and reservoir with the Division of
Water Resources? [0 Yes O No

e |[f yes, show the Water Structures permit number here

e If no, explain here why a Water Structures permit is not required
N/A

The application must be supplemented by a U.S.G.S. topographic map, aerial photograph or a detailed plat
showing the following information. On the topographic map, aerial photograph, or plat, identify the center of the
section, the section lines or the section corners and show the appropriate section, township and range numbers.
Also, please show the following information:

(a) The location of the proposed point(s) of diversion (wells, stream-bank installations, dams, or other diversion
works) should be plotted as described in Paragraph No. 5 of the application, showing the North-South
distance and the East-West distance from a section line or southeast corner of section.

(b) Ifthe application is for groundwater, please show the location of any existing water wells of any kind within %2
mile of the proposed well or wells. Identify each existing well as to its use and furnish the name and mailing
address of the property owner or owners. If there are no wells within %z mile, please advise us.

(c) Ifthe application is for surface water, the names and addresses of the landowner(s) %2 mile downstream and
¥ mile upstream from your property lines must be shown.

(d) The location of the proposed place of use should be shown by crosshatching on the topographic map, aerial
photograph or plat. .

(e) Show the location of the pipelines, canals, reservoirs or other facilities for conveying water from the point of
- diversion to the place of use.

A 7.5 minute U.S.G.S. topographic map may be obtained by providing the section, township and range
numbers to: Kansas Geological Survey, 1930 Constant, Campus West, University of Kansas, Lawrence,
Kansas 66047.

List any application, appropriation of water, water right, or vested right file number that covers the same diversion
points or any of the same place of use described in this application. Also listany other recent modifications made
to existing permits or water rights in conjunction with the filing of this application.

PD & PU- complete overlap with File No. 25,272

e PNaeAaurces
No? W ~

Water
Receivad

NOV 19 2018
KS Dept Of Agricuittﬁ@ANNED



File No.

13. Furnish the following well information if the proposed appropriation is for the use of groundwater. If the well
has not been completed, give information obtained from test holes, if available.

Information below is from: [ Test holes O Well as completed O Drillers log attached
Well location as shown in paragraph No. (A) (B) () (D)
Date Drilled

Total depth of well

Depth to water bearing formation

> Depth to static water level

Depth to bottom of pump intake pipe

14. The relationship of the applicant to the proposed place where the water will be used is that of

OTHER

(owner, tenant, agent or otherwise) ’

15. The owner(s) of the property where the water is used, if other than the applicant, is (please print):

Ohlde Legacy Land LP & Cynthia Ohlde both at 898 Quivira Rd Linn KS 66953
(name, address and telephone number)

Vernon & Sylvia Mai PO Box 341 Linn KS 66953
(name, address and telephone number)

16. The undersigned states that the information set forth above is true to the best of his/her knowledge and that
this application is submitted in good faith.
Datedat £/ 4 /) , Kansas, this /.5 day of AP e b Rl
(month) (year)

(Applicant Signature)

By
(Agent or Officer Signature)
(Agent or Officer - Please Print)

Assisted by Katie Tietsort TFO/WC Date: 11/7/18
. (officeftitle)

gt G



* Qu{sexl peR Site ﬂ\a.Q
Pws [pwe 1)14]19

IRRIGATION USE
SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

File No. i -22 g“ Qé

Name of Applicant (Please Print): Obfff Dairy LLC

1. Please supply the name and address of each landowner, the legal description of the lands to be irrigated, and
designate the actual number of acres to be irrigated in each forty acre tract or fractional portion thereof:

Landowner of Record NAME: Ohlde Legacy Land LP

ADDRESS: 898 Quivira Rd Linn KS 66953
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Landowner of Record NAME: Cynthia Ohlde Vernon & Sylvia Mai .
ADDRESS: 898 Quivira Rd Linn KS 66953 PO BOX 341 LinnKS 66953
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Analysis Results

The selected PD is in an area OPEN to new appropriations.
The safe yield based on the variables listed below is 1,592.60 AF.

Total prior appropriations in the circle is 658.24 AF. —~ 298§, QAF - 354. 44 AF

Total quantity of water available for appropriation is 934736 AF.
[R33.16 A
Safe Yield Variables

The area used for the analysis is set at 6,590 acres.
The potential annual recharge at the circle center is estimated to be 2.9 inches.
The percent of recharge available for appropriation is 100%.

Fe®50, 168

aio sofe Yol

Authorized Quantity values are as of 14-JAN-2019 and are based on Appropriated and Vested ground water right and possible stream nodes for GMD #2. Domestic, Term and

Temporary water rights have been excluded.
There are 4 water rights and 2 points of diversion within the circle.

Net Acres

File Number Use ST SR Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 FeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Qind  AuthQuant Add Quant Tot Acres
A 2527200 IRR NK G NC NW 3875 3825 24 04 03E 3 WR 57.00 57.00 134.00 134.00
A 4686700 STK KK G NC NW 3875 3825 24 04 03E 3 WR 89.61 89.61 :
A 4783600 STK KE G SW NE SW 1400 3850 13 04 O03E 1 WR 302.44 212.83
A 5016800 IRR AY G NC NW 3875 3825 24 04 03E 3 WR 298480/ 29/8«8’( 251.00 0.00
Limitations
File Number Seq Num Limitations
A 4686700 1 375 GPM COM/W #25272 ) e
A 4783600 1 98.5§MGY com/w #6867 39.61 +212.9%7 Bez- 44 RFy”
(gor44 & -



Safe Yield Report Sheet
Water Right- A5016800
Point of Diversion in 24-04S-03E
Footages from SE corner- 3,875 feet North 3,825 feet West




Report DateThursday, December 20 2018

AMOUNT STATISTICS REPORT FOR PbINTS OF DIVERSION UNDER A | 50168 00

BRESEER SRR R N ST R R R
AMOUNT STATISTICS REPORT FOR POINTS OF DIVERSION UNDER A \50168 00 IRR

Water Right and Points of Diversion Within 2.00 miles of point defined as:
3875 Feet North and 3825 Feet West of the Scutheast Cormer of Section 24 T 4S8 R 3E W
GROUNDWATER ONLY

File Number Use ST SR Dist (ft) Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 FeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth Quan Add Quan Unit -‘>’§N53’T1‘

A 25272 00 IRR NK G* 0 -- -- NC NW 3875 3825 24 4 3E 3 57.00 57.00 AF
A__ 46867 00 STK KK G . 0 -- -- NC NW 3875 3825 24 4 3E 3 89.61 89.61 AF
A 47836 00 STK KE G 2789 -- SW NE SW 1400 3850 13 4 3E 1 302.44 . 212.83 AF
A 50168 00 IRR AY G 0 -- -- NC NW 3875 3825 24 4 3E 3 298.80 298.80 AF
Total Net Quantities Authorized: Direct Storaée
Total Requested Amount (AF) = 298.80 .00
Total Permitted Amount (AF) = 302.44 .00
Total Inspected Amount (AF) = .00 .00
Total Pro_ Cert Amount (AF) = .00 .00
Total Certified Amount (AF) = 57.00 .00
Total Vested Amount (AF) = .00 .00
TOTAL AMOUNT (AF) = 658.24 .00

An * after the source of supply indicates a pending application for change under the file number.
An * after the ID indicates a 15 AF exemption was granted under the file number.
A "G" in the Batt column indicates the GEO CTR of a battery. A "B" indicates a well in the battery.

-4
The number in the Batt column is the number of wells in the battery.

Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 2.00 miles of point defined as:

3875 Feet North and 3825 Feet West of the Southeast Corner of Section 24 T 4S R 3E
GROUNDWATER ONLY
WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS:

File Number Use ST SR
A 25272 00 IRR NK G
> OHLDE DAIRY LLC

> 1814 9TH RD
> LINN KS 66953

A 46867 00 STK KK G
> OHLDE DAIRY LLC

> 1814 STH RD
> LINN KS 66953

A__ 47836 00 STK KE G
>  OHLDE DAIRY LLC

> 1814 STH RD
> LINN KS 66953

A__ 50168 00 IRR AY G
>  OHLDE DAIRY LLC



Report ﬁéteThursday, December 20 2018

> 1814 STH RD
> LINN KS 66953

#########'########################################################################################






T

%

USE TYPEWRITER OR BALL
POINT PEN-PRESS FIRMLY,
PRINT CLEARLY.

¥5o, 18

it \/‘| 7T BEZFIEHL 1]

WATER WELL RECORD
KS5A 82a-1201-1215

T R EW sec 1/4 1/4 1/4 No.

Kansas State Dept. Of Health
(Water Well Contractors)
Forbes-Bldg. 740

Topeka, Kansas 66620

1 Location of well:

County

LURsHINGTEN L) 2/ A

Fraction

A W A o

Township name

Section number

z %

Town number

775

Range number

L3 £

Distance and direction from nearest town or city: J/ ZU / &./674’7/

Street address of well location if in city:

T Lo/

Address:

3 Owner of well:fﬂgfp/ o M’E@ﬁ &/—/LPZ
Lo, Lopn)s

Locate with X" in section below:

Sketch map:

7wg,,i_ LpenTiod
/.zﬁﬂ”/m

4 Well depth: _LLL ft. Date of completion #k).

Well diameter

5 D Cable molg Rotary D DrwenD Dug

D Hollow red D Jetted D Bored [:I Reverse rotary

6 Use: [ JDomestic [ public supply ] Industry
%lnigﬂﬁcn D Air conditioning D Commercial
Test well D

T
|_ 7 Casing: Material ﬁ_é 'Helghr |ow

Threaded [ ]  Welded DISmFuce L2Zin.
Diam. 'Wevgh? 20 \ts. /e
ll./ln to /lsﬁ depfh'Dnve shoe?[ ] Yes mNo

L FREM sgsips CemedT |
| 1 Mil | ~——
2 Type ond color of material From To
7orso1l o3
Beoww _ pd 3135

in.to — ft, depfh'
8 Screen:
Manufacturer \/&#/I/—Y&/d éf/taﬁ é
Type Dia. /2~

Slot/gauze

Set between l,L3 ft. and %{ﬁ

Fittings:

5’9‘/(/0_9 4‘/9 </ 5 /0 Gravel packEYes D No Size range of mu!ermlé
9 Static water Ievel
*5/?4/&/?0 CK /0 }3 _ﬂfr. below land surface Date M/75
/E < Z . o> 10 P\:mping leve} below land surfaces: 7/
7= <2 Q‘; 7 ft. after +hrs. pumping ..?Lm.p.m.
(5/9//\920 C—.‘t/ ;27 30 ft. after hrs. pumping g.p.m.

Gy Loy

Estimated maximum yield g9.p.m.

SO

Breowy Cars

11 Water sample submitted:

Yes o Date

12 Well head completion:
D Pitless adapter

bnve grade

13 Well grouted? m

D Neat cement D Bentonite

DM

S LA/ DEOLL S7|87
Brows Ceny &/ |5
S BUDEOEL” B AV
Ao pnc /103

rs

UI

Depth: From ft. to %
14 Nearest source of possible contamingtion:
1. 3D O, pirection l/} Type F»fﬂ/gﬂ/p

Well disinfected upon completion? KYes

gy Lepy

/253

By s SHHALE

(D¢

ST

/34

{use a second sheet if needed)

=ad
15 Pump:

: 1 Not instolled, 1l
Manufacturer's name md.lﬁ'gﬂ_é

Model number, Cwe _/S Volts 2224
Length of drop pipe Mﬂ. cupacify}_sdf g.m.p.

Type:

D Submersible B’ﬁﬁ;nef

D Jet E] Reciprocating
D Certrifugal [] Osher

16 Remarks: elevation

YLt[— 1 o/'Wi <l

ography:

Cluin

%‘?y‘ Addross L2.0°7F 0] KBS A
pland Signed - Date ?47[1
[ vailey Aufh:;y(ze representative

ON IS &SGR D

WITH &ooDb DPRAIMASGE

17 Water well contractor's certification:
This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this
report is true to the best of, my knowledge and belief

talor s+ Sods 358

Business name License No.

Forward the white, blue and pink copies to the Kansas State Dept. Of Health.

Form WWC-5

677-H
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WATER WELL RECORD  Form WWC-5 KSA 82a-1212 ) D

_11 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number Township Number Range Number
County: washington IEw ©E w D2 w 15 T L s R 3 M|
Distance and direction from nearest town or city street address of well if located within city?

2 orht, 1 Hast ol Linz

2| WATER WELL OWNER: Raymona Kolle
RR#, St. Address, Box # : Route 1 Board of Agriculture, Division of Water Resourceq
City, State, ZIP Code : Iinn, Kansas elxt Application Number:

gj hﬂ@&Iﬁngéé}S'éS%%T;QN WITH 3,_| DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL. .. .80. .. ... .. ft. ELEVATION: ...... R N

N ) Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered 1. . ... 80........... o2 L < T ft.

i ! I x| {WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL .. 50. . ... .1, below land surface measured on mo/dayfyr ..10/12/1983.. ...

- N:N N N:E __ P7ump test data: Well water was ... r....... ft. after ........... hours pumping .. ......... gpm
) 1 Est. Yield . 20 . ... gpm: Well water was ... .J5Li .. .. ft.after ........... hours pumping . .......... gpm

L) W 1 ] £ Bore Hole Diameter. . 9 ...... in.to. .....% O .......... ft,and.................. innto ............... ft.
b3 | ] WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: 5 Public water supply 8 Air conditioning 11 Injection well 91
T L S‘lN N 'E . “20F_Domestic 3 Feediot 6 Oil field water supply 9 Dewatering 12 Other (Specify below) (i)

i 1 2 frrigation 4 Industrial 7 Lawn and garden only 10 Observation well  ............................. c

] ) Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? Yes............ No...."8%...; If yes, mo/day/yr sample was sub %

S mitted Water Well Disinfected? Yes XX  No o

Ej TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: 5 Wrought iron 8 Concrete tile CASING JOINTS: Glued . .354 . Clamped . . .. .. E
1 Steel 3 RMP (SR) 6 Asbestos-Cement 9 Other (specify below) Welded..................

T2 PVC 4 ABS 7 Fiberglass ... Threaded. ................
Blank casing diameter ... ... S in. to... .60 ....... ft, Dia............. innto............. ft,Dia............. innto ............. ft.
Casing height above land surface. . . . . . 12 ... in., weight . ............. i AP Ibs./ft. Wall thickness or gauge No. .-258 ... .........
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: 3oL 7 PVC 10 Asbestos-cement

1 Steel 3 Stainless steel . 5 Fiberglass : 8 RMP (SR) 11 Other (specify) . .. ................. 3
2 Brass 4 Galvanized steel 6 Concrete tile 9 ABS 12 None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: 5 Gauzed wrapped 248 Saw cut 11 None (open hole)
1 Continuous slot 3 Mill slot 6 Wire wrapped 9 Drilled holes $
2 Louvered shutter 4 Key punched 7 Torch cut 10 Other (specify) .. ...,
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS:  From...... 0. ... f.lo...... ... ... ft,From .. ... ... ... ot i ft.
From................. fto.......... ... ... ft,From ................. ftto.... ... ... ... ... ft.
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From..... o ft.to...... 8G........ ft,From................. ft.to....... ... ..., ft. .
From ft. to ft., From ft. to ft.

@I GROUT MATERIAL: :53723CK Neat cement 3 2 Cement grout 3 Bentonite 4 Other ... i e \))
Grout Intervals:  From..... L. .. .. ft.to..... hoooom, From. ..., ft. to............ fl., From............ f.to............ ft.
What is the nearest source of possible contamination: x40 Livestock pens 14 Abandoned water well

1 Septic tank 4 Lateral lines . 7 Pit privy 11 Fuel storage 15 Qil well/Gas well
2 Sewer lines 5 Cess pool 8 Sewage lagoon 12 Fertilizer storage 16 Other (specify below) @
3 Watertight sewer lines 6 Seepage pit 9 Feedyard 13 Insecticide storage ... ... ... ...,
Direction from well? East How many feet? 150
FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG .

C 3 topsoil Py

3 21 @/ brown clay '

21 23 4 3sandrock N

28 32 | brown clayv N

32 51 {7/ blue clay J\

51 50 “’'3sandrock u/ blue clay layers

£1 72" ) blue clav

72 80 5 sandrocl:

go ~ stop N

\
N
A
7] CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was ¥IX constructed, (2) reconstructed, or (3) plugged under my jurisdiction and was §
completed on (mo/daylyear) .. 10/12/1983. ... ... ... and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Kansas \\«‘
Water Well Contractor's License No. .359............... This Water Weil Record was completed on (mo/dayyp) ... 10/20/1983 .............. S
under the business name of  gaxyk Daryl Cox & Sons Inc. by {signature) %1] ﬁ
INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen, PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY and PRINT clearly. Please fill in blanks, bnderligf or cirde the correct answers. Send top
three copies to Kansas Department of Heaith and Environment, Division of Environment, Environmental Geology Section, Topeka, KS 66620. Send one to WATER WELL
OWNER and retain one for your records.

2




B

WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 Division of Water Resources App. No. [_Fq FI‘ 8 %6
1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL.: Fraction Section Number | Township No. | Range Number
County: Linotet/ v, M SE vwSWvy| /3 TY s |R 3R OW
Street/Rural Address6f Well Location,; if unknown, distance & direction | Global Posmonmg System (GPS) information:
from nearest town or intersection: If at owner’s address, check here [ ]. Latitude: . £ L2).............. (in decimal degrees)
Longitudc: . 7 . 0.?’ =7/ AU (in decimal degrees)

Elevation: ... 4% 3% ........cooccii..
Datum WGS 84, NAD 83, NAD 27
2 WATER WELL OWNER: St+eve- O HL.0E atum: K O =

_ Collection Method:
RR#, Street Address, Box #: /8/‘/ D¢, EEEPS unit (Make/Model: . WW FWJV ...... )

City, State, ZIP Code : Digital Map/Photo, [ ] Topographic Map, |_] Land Surve
e LI,UAJI K.S &6593 Est. Accguracy: [I_L_] <3 m,%g rgnr, p[] 5-15pm[::][:] >15m ’
3 LOCATE WELL / [{D
WITH AN “X” IN 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL ......2 Y% ...
SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered ~ (1)....20........ f. Q. BO ............ ff.  (3). T ft.
N WELL’S STATIC WATER LEVEL...¥.......... ft. below land surface measured on mo/day/yr b—-Z.Cj “ZO/ /
[ | Pump test data: Well water'was...==m......... ft. after....... ... hours pumping.. vevee.. BPM
o NW--|--NE-- EST. YIELD.Z0.0Q. gpm. Well water was.....=....... ft. after...........—.T...hourspumpmg-—- cerees.. EPM
w | I E | Bore Hole Diameter . A2 into. A¥O....... f,and ... TN to L e ft. =

] t WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: [] Public water supply (] Geothermal  [] Injection well
[J Domestic  [] Feedlot [ Oil field water supply [0 Dewatering [ Other (Specify below)

Sy SIE Irigation  [] Industrial [] Domestic-lawn & garden [] Monitoring well .........................o....
as a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? [] Yes [ No
S If yes, mo/day/yr sample was submitted............................
Jeemmemeee 1 mile----m---| Water well disinfected? Yes [] No

5 TYPE OF CASING USED: [] Steel E PVC (] Other..
CASING JOINTS: ZGlued O Clamped [] Welded [ Threaded

Casing diameter .. B..into.. /%0, . f, Diameter...>>...in.to..... 7. ft, Diameter .. Jncto T ft.
Casing height above land surface...... z¢ ......... in., Weight .. s, lbs /ft Wall thickness or gauge No J-QH 4go.........
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: .
[ Steel [ Stainless Steel »eve (] Other (SPECIY) «.v.vvveereeeereeeeeeeereeeeerereeas
[J Brass [ Galvanized Steel [[] None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE:
[] Continuous slot ~ IPMill slot (] Gauze wrapped [ Torchcut  [] Drilled holes [ None (open hole)
[ Louvered shutter [ ] Key punched [] Wire wrapped  [] Saw cyt [J Other (SPeCify) c.ueeeeeeeeeeeeiieeiiieeeeieieeee,
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From...&%............ ft.to /%Q .............. ft,From ... ... fto. R
From...... DITTUTT ft.to..... TV ft,From .......covvevinins ft.to ..o, ft
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From...... 2. 0....ft.to 45 .............. ft, From .......ccoveeeenee ftbto. i ft
From....... ©o........ ft.to. LYQ.......... ft., From.........cccoovueans ft. to veeeen.n fR
6 GROUT MATERIAL: []Neatcement []Cement grout Bentonite [JOther ........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiii i,
Grout Intervals: From...O......... ft.to ... 2M....... ft., From ...." S. .. fito.. . .G@d.... ft., From ............... froto v ft.
What is the nearest source of possible contamination:
[[] Septic tank [ Lateral lines [] Pit privy [J Livestock pens ] Insecticide storage ﬁOther (specify below)
] Sewer lines O cesspool [ Sewage lagoon [] Fuel storage ] Abandoned water well
[] Watertight sewer lines [ ] Seepage pit [ ] Feedyard [ Fertilizer storage L] Oil well/gas well ZAVAFIELD...... ...
Direction from well .......cooviiiniiiiaiiiiiiiiiiiiia Distance from Well ......o.iiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i
FROM | TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHO. LOG (cont.) or PLUGGING INTERVALS

O |20 [CLAY

20 | 0 | S/ ST

Jo (32 | <

32 |8D

SKHAL
6O g | SADSDNE

/E_| /%0 | SHAA, By

7 CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNER'’S CERTIFICATION: This water well was Wonstructed [ reconstructed, or [] plugged
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo/day/year) @ =23 -20//and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Kansas Water Well Contractor’s License No. £&0@........ This Water Well Record was completed 22007
under the business name of . AQW LBZ izt et L. by (signature) ... S

INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen. PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY and PRINT clearly. Please fill in blanks and check e correct answers. Send three copies
(white, blue, pink) to Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367.
Telephone 785-296-5524. Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Include fee of $5A00 for each constructed well. Visit us at
http://www.kdheks.gov/waterwell/index.html.

KSA 82a-1212




PRINT CLEARLY.

USE TYPEWRITER OR BALL
POINT PEN-PRESS FIRMLY,

WATER WELL RECORD

KSA 82a-1201-1215

v

Kansas Department of Health and

Environment-Division of Environment

{Water well Contractors)
Topeka, Kansas 66620

1. Lecation of well:

Counfy s
7/1’7L4’/K/W9{//Lh N

Fraction

S St/ v A/l/l/m

(8

Section

/Z

Township numb Range number

a ® 3 G

2. Distance and direction from nearest iown/of city: ; N ;l E /_’;L }v

3. Owner of well:

R.R. orshrzer: —g ]
City, state, zip code:

Nolrin

ﬁcun/a/
oo b ) 2 66993

4, Locate with "X" in section below:

-
Street address of well location if in city: 0{ :%
v
7
)

Sketch map:

- = NE~~

1 Mile

——SE ==

et

1 Mile

6. Bare hole dia. LF in. Completi
Well depth I .

date Lo0-{1

7. . Cable teol __XRohry __ Driven__ Dug

. Hollow rod _ Jetyed _ Bored __ Reverse rotary

8. Use: _XDnmesﬁc __ Public supply  ___ Industry
___lrrigation ___ Air conditioning ___ Stock
Lawn __ Oil field water, ___ Other

9. Ceasing: Material ﬂgz_iﬂeighf: Above or-betow
Threaded Welded X ESurfuce f 2= in.
RMP. | PVC Weight 2 ms/h

5. Type and color of material

from Te

X
Diu.iin. to ﬂﬁ. depth!Wall Thickness: inc?es or
Dia.—.in. to ft. depth!gage No. WEY

Moy,

10. Screen: Manufacturer's name ¢/ M E <o

rve, 5

Type Dia.

/2>

Y ” Length 2.0

Slot/gatze
o ('/ ft. and CF 4 fr.

Set between

Chp,

30

ft. and fr.

Gravel pack? ﬁé.. Size range of mderial_‘léé_—_/_&

aZ{VZL < Mﬂb&/ et

75y

11. Static water level: mo./day/yr.

__&_f?. below land surface Date _ Zl)"‘/l" 7 Z

75

—

12. Pumping level below Jand surfaces:

79

g.p.m.
g.p.m.

fi. after __ Y2 s, pumping
ft. after hrs. i

2 Al

Estimated maxi yield 200

g.p.m.

13. Water somple submitted: mo./day/yr.

Date

Yes _X No

14. Well head completion:

____ Pitless adop JZJ—

Inches above grade

15. Well grouted? YE S

Bentonite _L Concrete
20 .

With: Neat cement
Depth: From ft. to

1

16. Nearest source of possible contamination: L,

ft. 09 __ pirection
Well disinf

; Type %&&.’

upon pletion? Yes No

tod

Z Not installed

17. Pump:

Manuf er's name

Model b HP

ft. capacity

Volts
g.p.m.

Length of drop pipe
Type:

Submersible _ Turbine

(Use a second sheet if needed)

Jet

Centrifugal

Reciprecating
Other

Y

ETIN

18. Elevati

19.

415’
Topagraphy:
X Hin
—__ Slope
Upland
Valley

20. Water well contracter's certification:
This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this repor?

is trye to the best of my kpowledge ond belief.
Business name

7
CLLa. s

Address e
ﬂ,ﬂ/ﬂ/c"ﬂ 5; pate L2/

Adthorized representative

25

License No.

Signed

Wi v/ 9/

Forward the white, blue and pink copies to the Department of Health and Environment

Form WWC-5

Mi.1023

L 77

==

27 &5 £

IV BISIS




)

WATER WELL RECORD  Form WWC-5 _ KSA 82a-1212 A%
1] LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction{ Section Number Township Number Range Number
County: /b in/ gm0 SO % Sy, h MWW 25 T g & R > (Bw

Distance and direction from nearest town or city étreet address of well if located within city? 2 [ / s o F L oy,

2] waTER WELL OWNER: Do Sy ngular

< /8 Clay arey

RR#, St. Address, Box # ) ) Board of -Agriculture, Division of Water Resource;
City, State, ZIP Code Claww bL9S3 Applicatiors Number:
5] LOCATE WELL'S LOCATION WITH|4| DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL. ... /©.©. .. & ELEVATION: ......... 440" .
AN "X IN SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered 1......... 6 G .. ft. 2. ... ... .3 ft.
n | | WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL .. ... Y 3 ft. below land surface measured on mo/day/yr 9 -3 -\9 2 .
l ! ! Pump test data: Wellwaterwas ........... ft.after ........... hours pumping .. ......... gpm
—~ NW ==]= = NE ==
| ' Est. Yield .. §¢'—0 gpm: Wellwaterwas ........... ft.after........... hours pumping . . ......... gpm
® X 1 ¢ | Bore Hole Diameter. ... 8. . ... into.. @@ .. .. .. ... floand.................. into ... ft.
3 w I 1 WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: 5 Public water supply 8 Air conditioning 11 Injection well c—?l
T _ SEN . . IE . 1 Domestic 3 Feediot & Oil field water supply 9 Dewatering 12 Other (Specify below) ﬁ
| 1 2 lrrigation 4 |ndustrial 7 Lawn and garden only 10 Observation well ... ..................... c
l 1 1 Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? Yes............ No.. L—"_.; If yes, mo/day/yr sample was sub- f{’,
S mitted Water Well Disinfected? Yes . No [e]
__] TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: 5 Wrought iron 8 Concrete tile CASING JOINTS: Gived .24-7" . Clamped . . . . .. é

1 Steel 3 RMP (SR) 6 Asbestos-Cement 9 Other (specify below) Welded..................

2 PVC 4 ABS 7 Fiberglass .. ... Threaded. .. ..............
Blank casing diameter . . . . . . 5. in.to.. &=70. .. ft, Dia...... S int.FS-/70 #.Da............. into............. ft.
Casing height above land surface. ... ...... _24- coin, weight ... 24 Zibs./it. Wall thickness or gauge No. « 258, ... ... ...
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: 7 PVC 10 Asbestos-cement

1 Steel 3 Stainless steel 5 Fiberglass 8 RMP (SR) 11 Other (specify) . . .................. 4

2 Brass 4 Galvanized steel 6 Concrete tile 9 ABS 12 None used (open hole)

SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: 5 Gauzed wrapped 8 Saw cut 11 None {open hale) '\

1 Continuous slot 3 Mill slot 6 Wire wrapped 9 Drilled holes

2 Louvered shutter 4 Key punched 7 Torch cut 10 Other (specify) . ......... ..
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS:  From......... 0. ... fto.. &5........... B, FrOm ..o ot e ft.

From................. flLto. ..o, ft., From ... .. TR fto....... ... ... ... ft. -
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS:  From......... 28, .. .. flto. /700 ... ....... L From ..o 1o .o ft.
From ft. to ft., From ft. to ft.
_6_[ GROUT MATERIAL: 1 Neat cement 2 Cement grout 3 Bentonite 4 Other . ... e
Grout Intervals:  From...... O.. . .ttw. 1O . .. ... ft, From............ ft. to............ ft., From............ ft.to............ ft. b\‘
What is the nearest source of possible contamination: 10 Livestock pens 14 Abandoned water well

1 Septic tank 4 Lateral lines 7 Pit privy 11 Fuel storage 15 Qil well/Gas well

2 Sewer lines 5 Cess pool 8 Sewage lagoon 12 Fertilizer storage 16 Other (specify below) @

3 Watertight sewer lines 6 Seepage pit 9 Feedyard 13 Insecticide storage ... .. ..o E
Direction from well? 2 S How many feet? /[, 50O

FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM T0 LITHOLOGIC LOG »

© s JoP <o I.L ' _ E'n)

182 | 22 | Shate 9rey

52 |25 | Shale red

45 |99 Sand<rpme

4195 5‘)41‘9 Grey
95 | spo | 2, mes7ome Grky

e

7| CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was (1} constructed, (2) reconstructed, or (3) plugged under my jurisdiction and was

completed on (mo/day/year) . ? Tt T (2 .............................. and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Kansas
Water Well Contractor's License No. / P2 . 6 P/ T2 .
under the business name of T ad e : £ ignature) A % ‘ AR AL

INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball ponm pen, PLEAS PRESS FIAMLY and PHINTcIearIy Please fill in blanks, underlme or circle the correct answers S. Send top
three copies to Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Division of Environment, Environmental Geology Sectlon Topeka, KS 66620. Send one to WATER WELL
OWNER and retain one for your records.

P i A




WATER WELL RECORD : Form WWC-5 Division of Water Résources; App. No. b "{’

1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fract] Section Number | Township Number | Range Number
County: WASMEATD Il ol v i) i | 27 T4 s R 3 @
Distance and direction from nearest town or city street address of well if  (Global Positioning Systems (decimal degrees, min. of 4 digits)
located within city? 2.9 A+ Fim Lz S Latitude: —

! Longitude: —
2 WATER WELL OWNER: Rogvizy OHLOE Elevation: —
RR#, St. Address, Box# : 29 . Eimsy Datum: —
City, State, ZIP Code LI, LS G09S 3 Data Collection Method: ———
3 LOCATE WELL’S | 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL ... 2:S@...................... ft.
LOCATION .
WITH AN “X” IN | Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered  (1)..... 32’ . ft. 2)....... L B ft.
SECTION BOX: | WELL’S STATIC WATER LEVEL......7-—... .ft. below land surface measured on mo/day/yr. =TTl
N Pump test data: Well water was....«=7......ft. after... .. hours pumping........ T gpm
| | Est. Yield. {Of)...gpm: Well water was.. ‘_’ﬁ after........’: ....... hours pumping.....7..or e gpm
CNW-.| o NE-. WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: 5 Public water supply 8 Air conditioning 11 Injection well
W | | |k 1 Domestic 3 Feedlot 6 Oil field water supply 9 Dewatering (Specify below)
[ | 2 Irrigation 4 Industrial 7 Domestic (lawn & garden) 10 Monitoring well CLosao Los s, d%
o S\'V T SIE o Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? Yes ......... No-’b ; If yes, mo/day/yrs
Sample was submitted..................... Water well disinfected? Yes.........
S
5 TYPE OF CASING USED: 5 Wrought Iron 8 Concrete tile CASING JOINTS: Glued......... Clamped........
1 Steel 3 RMP (SR) 6 Asbestos-Cement @@(ﬁecify below) Welded X ..o
2PVC 4 ABS 7 Fiberglass s/ fﬁ. ................................... Threaded .......................

Blank casing dj arpetor . Y. into . 2S0..... ft., Diameter. ...==...... in. {0 ... ft., Diameter ... =m... in, 0 T eev....

Casing height land surfacc ....... @O............ in., Weight ...... T lbs./ft. Wall thickness or guage No Sﬂ.g M.

TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIJAL:

1 Steel 3 Stainless Steel 5 Fiberglass 1B e 9 ABS 11 Other (Specify) voevvvnerieenineniannns

2 Brass 4 Galvanized Steal 6 Concrete tile 8 RM (SR) 10 Asbestos-Cement 12 None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE:

1 Continuous slot 3 Mill slot 5 Gauzed wrapped 7 Torchcut 9 Drilled holes 11 None (open hole)
2 Louvered shutter 4 Key punched 6 Wire wrapped 8Sawcut 10 Other (Specify) ....coiviiiiiiiiiiiiiie e,
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From. <. ~........ ft.to ., ft., From ...... T ft. t0 ..ol B
From..... 5. ... ft.to...... MU ft., From . ft.t0 ... T ft
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From.....7............. ft.to......... s ST ft.,, From ........ U ft. to i ft
From.................... ft.to...ooeene.ns e f, Fromo ft. to Svrreed ft

6 GROUT MATERIAL: 1 Neatcement 2 Cement grout &Bentonit® 4 OthEr .......ceeeueieriieeiiiieeeeiiiiaeaeieeeseeeeeeaeeeeeean
Grout Intervals: From ... x........ ft. to .. 2 S0... ft., From ... ft.to .00 ... ft, From . ft. 10 ~wwen ... fL.
What is the nearest source of possxble contammatlon

1 Septic tank 4 Lateral lines 7 Pit privy 10 Livestock pens 13 Insecticide storage <E-Tgihsgﬁspecify

2 Sewer lines 5 Cess pool 8 Sewage lagoon 11 Fuel storage 14 Abandoned water well below)

3 Watertight sewer lines 6 Seepage pit 9 Feedyard 12 Fertilizer storage 15 Oil well/gas well HOWSA..........
Direction from well? .......... SOUTH. ..o How many feet? ........ YO, .o
FROM | TO LIT HOLOGIC LOG FROM | TO PLUGGING INTERVALS

©0la SHmY CLRY
B | 71Z | SANDSIwi
112, 14y | SHALE , (Mr8y /— 250
199 798 | CYosum /=234
148 | [7) |[suRg , COAY 4= ZZ
(2]1173 | ctnap Sy ~ 2.14
(73 | 250 |SHme ,Glty

7 CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNER’S CERTIFICAT IZ 1s£mecr well was @constructed, (2) reconstructed, or (3) plugged
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo/day/year) Gf fh . and this record is true to the best of my knowlgdge and belief.
Kansas Water Well Contractor’s License No. ..Z&U....... This Water Well Record was completed gn ( /I

under the business name of /45913 136 () //ﬁy) by (signature) Z

INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter &r ball point pen. PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY and PRINT clearly. Please fill in blanks, i correct answers. send top
three copies to Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367. Telephone
785-296-5522. Send one to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Fee of $5.00 for each constructed well.  Visit us at
http://www kdheks.gov/waterwell/index.html.

KSA 82a-1212




- WATER WELL RECORD  Form WWC-5  KSA 82a-1212 : D/ g
_1_[ LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number Township Number Range Num
County: Washington NE w NE % NE Ve 18 T 4 S R 4 b@_
Distance and direction from nearest town or city street address of well if located within city?

1 South, 2 West of Greenléaf

2] WATER WELL OWNER: Bill Lohmeyer

RR#, St. Address, Box # : 1988 10th Road Board of Agriculture, Division of Water Resource
City, State, ZIP Code : Greenleaf, KS. 66943 Application Number:
3| LOCATE WELL'S LOCATION WITHl4] DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL. .. 1270 fo ELEVATION: ..ttt
N ’ Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered 1. ................. o2 ... .3 ... ft.
] T %] |WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL . 60. . ... .. . below land surface measured on moidayyr 2{23/96 . . .
! ! Pump test data: Well waterwas ........... ft. after ........... hours pumping .. ......... gpm
- NW ==]- = NE-=
) ) Est. Yield .40-50 gpm: Well waterwas ........... ft. after ........... hours pumping . .......... gpm
K | i Bore Hole Diameter. .. 9. ... .. into.. 132 .. ... ... f,and. . ................ into ............... ft.
3 w | i WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: 5 Public water supply 8 Air conditioning 11 Injection well
n . S\IN _1__ |E . 1 Domestic 3 Feedlot 6 Oil field water supply 9 Dewatering 12 Other (S};{)ecnfy below)
) 2 Irrigation 4 industrial 7 Lawn and garden only 10 Monitoring well LlVEStOC ................
] Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? Yes............ No* ........ ; If yes, mo/day/yr sample was sub-
- S mitted Water Well Disinfected? Yes No
El TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: 5 Wrought iron 8 Concrete tile CASING JOINTS: Glued X . . .. Clamped . . . . ..
1 Steel 3 RMP (SR) 6 Asbestos-Cement 9 Other (specity below) Welded..................
2 PVC 4 ABS 7 Fiberglass .. Threaded. ................
Blank casing diameter . . . .. . 5. in.t0197........ RoDi@. e A0 .o f,Di@. . iN10 ft.
Casing height above land surface. . . . . 18.......... in., weight . ... ... 200.............. Ibs./tt. Wall thickness or gauge No. . .................
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: 7 PVC 10 Asbestos-cement
1 Steel 3 Stainiess steel 5 Fiberglass 8 RMP (SR) 11 Other(specify) . .. .................
2 Brass 4 Galvanized steel 6 Concrete tile 9 ABS 12 None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: 5 Gauzed wrapped 8 Saw cut ) 11 None (open hole)
1 Continuous slot 3 Mill slot 6 Wire wrapped 9 Drilled holes
2 Louvered shutter 4 Key punched 7 Torch cut 10 Other (specify) . ........... ... .. ... .. ....
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS:  From.... 187 . two.. 127 . HLOEROM O oo f.
From. ................ ft.to... ... ft.,From................. ft.to....... ... .. .. ft.
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS:  From. .. ... 40 .. .. .. tw. 127 . . .. foFOm . Bot0. o ft.
From ft. to ft., From ft. to ft.
g] GROUT MATERIAL: 1 Neat cement 2 Cement grout _3 Bentonite 4 .0ther ... ...
Grout Intervals:  From. .. 2 ... ... ft. to ... 40 . ft., From............ ft. to............ ft., From............ fl.to............ ft.
What is the nearest source of possible contamination: 10 Livestock pens 14 Abandoned water well
1 Septic tank 4 Lateral lines 7 Pit privy 11 Fuel storage 15 Oil well/Gas weli
-2 Sewer lines 5 Cess pool 8 Sewage lagoon 12 Fertilizer storage 16 Other (specify below)
3 Watertight sewer lines 6 Seepage pit 9 Feedyard 13 Insecticide storage . ...... ... i
Direction from weil? East ' How many feet? 75
FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO PLUGGING INTERVALS
0 8! Brown Clay
8 21| Orange & Tan Clay
21 49| GRay Clay
49 57| Bray Shale . e
517 61] LImestone _

61 114| Gray Shale

114 118 _ LImestone (White)

118 132! Gray Shale S

71 CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was (1) constructed, (2) reconstructed, or (3) plugged under my jurisdiction and was

mpleted on (mo/day/year) . 2/23 196 . . and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Kansas
- Well Contractor's License No. ..518.......... .. .. This Water Well Record was completed on (mo/day/yr) 2/26/96. . .. ... . ... ... ...
s business name of Blue Valley DRilligg by (signature) é ~

; “IONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen. PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY and PRINT clearly. Pleass fill in blanks, underline or circle the correct answers. Send top three copies to Kansas Department
< Environment, Bureau of Water, Topeka, Kansas 66620-0001. Telephane: 913-296-5545. Send one to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records.
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KGS--Water Wells Query Answer--Scan of WWCS5 Form Page 1 of 2
.o
| Scan of WWCS5 Form v
] WATEA WELL NESORD  Form WWCS ~ KBA#2a-1212  ID No.
[1; LCCATION OF WATER WELL: Tk Fracvion Soction Numbot | Townshig Number Rarge Numbar
ComyWashington 8F 4 NE uw NB w 30 r__4 s B4 L&y
Distonce ard diroctivn froen Asrost Sown of tib;szreﬂ adisess of well § jocated within city?
h nleaf
m} WATER WELL CWNER: Rogerx Lohmeyer
Fm, 5t adwress, Box ;. 856 Sunflower R4 Board-of Agricitiure, Division of Walor flesouses,
City, Seale, ZIP Codo ! Greenleaf, K8 66943 Appication Myrribor:
STLOCATE WELL'S LOGATICR WiTH|4] DEPTH OF COMPLETED WEEL -.wl.D'l s 8, ELEVATION:
AN %" IN SECTION BOX: Depih(s) Greunttaler Encoual 1 f.2 f,
SN . S VLS STAFIE WATER LEVEL 1.0 Boiow od moiago emassared n aldaylyr ...
s . Pu'rlp s gt \Wedl waies 1t aler hours pu RN e
% B8t Yo v 2 0 gom1t Woll wator was ft. altor hours pum
< W e - NE - WELLWATER TO BE USEDAS: & Pubiic waler supply 8 Mircondtiosing 13 Injection viel
' ¢ 1 Domaslic 3 Foodil & O fiakd waber supply ¢ Dawatering 12 Cther | Mybclmn}
W ! : E 2 Imgation 4 tdusidal 7 Comaslic dawn & gasden) 10 Monitering wel . LANGIRORK. .. comnmonin
¥ 3
- =BWe i -G8 Wit 3 chenseaviastaiclogical sample submgied to Depadtment? Yes erirns H@ oot 1y raddayiyrs sample was suh-
i £ mitted Water Wl Disinfeciod? Yes % ND
§ E]
J IYPEQF BUNK CASING USED: 5 Vircught iron 8 Concrals lile GASING JOINTS: GIuE 5. vees, CRATPED v omsnrrns
3 Sipet 3 RMP (SRy 6 Asbastos-Cemem 8 Der {specify balow] e’:dcd~ ............................
2 e 4 ABS T Fhygegiass Thrested
Blasik casing diamoior L] IRV | ., Dia dn. 1o 4., Dia i to S |
Caslng height above land suriace ... 1.8 i, witight 200 the M. V/sE 1hicknoss or fuage NO. s 285 e
TYPE OF SCAEEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: LB 10 Asbesios:Cament
1 Stogt 3 Stainless Steel § Fibarglass & RMP (SR} 11 QUBRF (SPECIY oo emsssimsssss s asinin
# Beass -4 Gahanized Stool 6 Concrets tle 9 ABS 12 Wono usod {epen holp)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: 5 Guared wragped B Sewa 1 None {open hole}
1 Continaous £ot 3 Ml alet & Wine wrapped 9 Diled Foles
2 Louvered shistler 4 Kay ponchet 7 Towch tut 10 Cther [specity] ~Ht.
SCREEN-FERFORATED INTERVMLS:  From........ 81 .. 101 ... L, Fiom 10 1.
From [z} . ft., From His it
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS:  From oot 8, tuio... 191 f, From f. 10 AL
Foom B 1o It., From H1o 1L
18] GROUTMATERIAL: 1 Neatceenent 2 Cerneat grout -3 Bentncita . & Ceher S—
Grois Mtorvats  FIom ... D 1 10 35 f., From .10 t, From ... fi. io 1
Yihat is the nearest sogrce of possdle contamination; 10 Livgstack pens 14 Abandonod watef wedl
1 Seplic tank & Laleral Bnes ? Pipeivy 11 Fued slosage 15 O wel¥Gas wall
2 Seworhnas % Cesspoo! § Sewage lagooa 12 Faitlizer slorage 16 Cihar {specify batow)
4 Watertight sewer Snos B Seopage pi 9 Faodyard 13 Insectids storag
Céection fom wel?  None Present How many feet?
FROM ™ LITHOLOGIC LCG FACM 16 PLUGGING INTERVALS
¢} 2 | Topsoil
2 22 [ Yellow Clay
22 54 | Red Clay
54 56 | Tronstone
56 93 | Sandstone
102 | Gray Shale

83

compreted on (MEayYear) ... B 0. a4
Waiter Watl Confractor’s Licence Ho 518
undar the business name ol Blue Valley Drilling

_J CONYRACTOR'S OR LANQWNER‘S CEm‘iFIcKHON This waser woll was (Eleoasinpad [2) faconstructed, of {3 plugged undes my uRStichon arsl was
N—— . and this recosd & true 1 th
Fhis Witser Well Recond was ooaipiied on (ma&:ayfyr)

ne?agynmmamwmm

by (signatize)

rpoondy. Fog of SA00 Kr dush

A

PSIRUCTONS: 0ia hypewried e o piset g, BLEASE PRESS EXAALY and CRNT craty. Plsasa R blarks. LGt OF ST Bha COTICE epwers. Sand Yop B
mmx%wm,ww 300G 23 Sk s SL. Buty 420, Tapeha, Kaasss £5613: 1347, Tkchong 752905532, Sood g 1o WATR WELL CU%ER andlrotan eoo b yeue

Hearh

P h’mm&" N

Kansas Geological Survey
Comments to webadmin@kgs.ku.edu

https://chasm kgs.ku.edu/ords/wwc5.wwc5d2.scanpage?well_id=341451

12/20/2018



%1&6\1’ 10X

ainin

UaNNYD

Detail Information

1 Print Page

Page 1 of 3

These Links May Require Adobe Acrobat Reader, Click here to Download it.
View Tax Information --- View Sketch --- Back to Search Page --- Home

The Parcel Number for this Property is 101-186-13-0-00-00-003.00-0
Quick Ref ID: 5305

Owner Information

[Owner Name |[MAI, VERNON & SYLVIA |
|Address |lPO BOX 341 LINN, KS 66953 |
|owner Name |lohide, Cynthia |
[Address ](898 Quivira RD Linn, KS 66953 |
Property Situs Address
“Address |[00000 9TH RD, Linn, KS 66953 ]|
Land Based Classification System
[Function |[Farming / ranch land (no improvements) |
A |activity |[Farming, plowing, tilling, harvesting, or related activities |
cH Hownership -||Private-fee simple . |
TSit_,e, JIDev Site - crops, grazing etc - no structures |
‘g_i General Property Information
O
[Prop Class |[Agricultural Use - A |
ILiving Units I I
[Zoning I |
[Neighborhood |lo00 |
ITax Unit Group ||253 I

Property Factors

[Topography

|[Level - 1 Rolling - 4

http://www.washington.kansasgov.com/parcel/NCDataLev2.asp

11/6/2018
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Detail Information

Page 2 of 3

|utilities |[None - 8 |
[Access |[Paved Road - 1 |
[Fronting |[Major Strip or CBD - 1 |
[Location |[Neighborhood or Spot - 6 |
[Parking Type |lon and Off Street - 3 |
[Parking Quantity ||Abundant - 3 |
IParking Proximity ”On Site - 3 |
lParking Covered H |
lParking Uncovered H |

2018 Appraised Value

| Class |[ Land |[

Building

I

Total

[Agricultural Use - A I ~ 79,910

off

79,910|

[

frotal I 79,910||

o||

79,910

Tract Description

||§13, T04, RO3, 6th Principal Meridian, ACRES 156.1, SW4 & ADJ VAC RR LESS R/W Deed Book/Page 0139/0010 0135/0289 0205/0440 0205/0441 Il

= Deed Information
[ =  Booki i Pagel Il Book2 i Page2 Il Book3 Page3 i Book4 Paged |
244 Il 121 I[ 235 I 323 Il 235 322 i 0139 0010 ]

Agricultural Land

http://www.washington.kansasgov.com/parcel/ NCDatalL.ev2.asp

| Ag Type Hﬂ Acres H Soil Unit” Irr Type ][ Well Depth || Acre Feet || Acre Ft/Ac ”Adj Code ]| Govt Prog_“ Base Rate ]I Adj Rate Im ValueJ
[bry Land i 146.6|| 3800|| Il | Il ol[ 516|| 516/ 75,650
Dbrytand || 8.4|| 3828|| Il |l I oll 506 506]| 4,250
[Native Grass || L1l wsT| | | | ol 10]| 10]] 10|
Ag Land Summary
| Dry Land Acres|| 155|
l 4 Irrigated Acres|| 0|
l Il |
11/6/2018
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Detail Information

Page 3 of 3
I Native Grass Acres||’ 1.1
| Tame Grass Acres|| 0|
| Total Ag Acres|| 156.1|
[ Total Ag Use Value]| 79,910
[ Total Ag Market Value|| 712,300
These Links May Require Adobe Acrobat Reader, Click here to Download it.
View Tax Information --- View Sketch --- Back to Search Page --- Home
Parcel Search powered by THOMSON REUTERS

/ l%@@g
FEERICTYN

Q102 6 T AON
pe
geoinased

http://www.washington.kansasgov.com/parcel/NCDataLev2.asp
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DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
1320:ResEarRcH Park DRIVE
MAaNHATTAN, KS 66502
PHONE: (785) 564-6700

Fax: (785) 564-6777

OHLDE DAIRY, LLC
1814 9THRD
LINN, KS 66953

Dear Sir or Madam:

STATE OF KANsAS
LIRS N 900 SW Jackson,-Room 456
Topeka; KS 66612
Pione: (785) 296-3556
www.agriculture.ks. gov

Governor JErr CorLyer, M.D.
JackieE McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

November 21, 2018

RE:  Application, File No. 50168

The Division of Water Resources (Division) has received your application for a permit to appropriate water for beneficial
use. Your application has been assigned the file number referenced above. Please be aware that the Division may have a
large number of pending applications on hand at times and makes every attempt to process them in the order in which they
are received. You will be contacted if additional information is required.

Please note, this letter only acknowledges receipt of your application and does not guarantee approval. In accordance
with the provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, the use of water as proposed prior to approval of the

“application is unlawful.

Additional information about the process may be found on our website at agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr. 1f
you have any other questions, please contact our office at 785-564-6640 or your local Topeka Field Office at 785-296-5733.
If you call, please reference the file number so we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

Brent Tourney, L.G.
Change Applications Unit Supervisor
Water Appropriation Program

SCANNED




IRRIGATION USE
SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

File No. i -22 2“ QES

e of Applicant (Please Print): Ohdle Dairy LLC

1. Please supply the n
designate the actual n

Landowner of Record NAMK; Ohlde Legacy Land I.P

ADDRESS: 898 Quivira Rd Linn KS 66953 /
N\ /
NE% N\ Nww SW / SEw
S T R TOTAL
NE | NW | SW | SE {| NE \\IW SW | SE || NE | NW | SW | SE /ﬁE NW | SW | SE
24 4S8 3E 35 10 )\ 37 33 / 113
L /
\\ ,
N /
Landowner of Record NAME: Cynthia Ohlde X Vernon & Sylvia Mai b
ADDRESS: 898 Quivira Rd LinnK{66953\ PO BOX 341 Linn KS 66953
/ \
NEY4 NWY / SW‘A\ SEYa
s|T]|R \ TOTAL
NE | NW | SW | SE || NE | N\W ,5?67 SE || NE | NW | SW \SE NE | NW | SW | SE
4
13 | 4s | 3E 34 | 3] 34 | 34 \\ 136

] N

/ N\

Landowner of Record ME: \

DRESS: \\

A I /  NEv NWY% SW¥% ses \
& [~w [ sw ] se | ne [nw]sw] se [ v [ww ][ sw [ se | Ne [nw [ sw] sE)

A \

TOTAL

Water|Respurdes \
NOV 19 2018
DWR 1-100.23 (Revised 07/07/2000) Page 1 of 2

KS Dept Of Agriculture
SCANNED



2. Please complete the following information for the description of the operation for the irrigation project. Attach
supplemental sheets as needed.

a. Indicate the soils in the field(s) and their intake rates:

Soil Percent Intake Irrigation
Name of field : Rate Design
(%) (in/hr) Group
Total: 100 %
b. Estimate the average land slope in the field(s): %
Estimate the maximum land slope in the field(s): %

c. Type of irrigation system you propose to use (check one):

Center pivot Center pivot - LEPA "Big gun" sprinkler
Gravity system (furrows) i Gravity system (borders) Sideroll sprinkler
Other, please describe:

d. System design features:

i.  Describe how you will control tailwater:

ii.  For sprinkler systems:

) Estimate the operating pressure at the distribution system: psi

) What is the sprinkler package design rate? gpm

3) What is the wetted diameter (twice the distance the sprinkler throws water) of a sprinkler on
the outer 100 feet of the system? feet

(4) - Please include a copy of the sprinkler package design information.

e. Crop(s) you intend to irrigate. Please note any planned crop rotations: Standard rotation crops.

f. Please describe how you will determine when to irrigate and how much water to apply (particularly
important if you do not plan a full irrigation). Plant stress.

You may attach any additional information you believe will assist in informing the Division of the need for your
request. prfpe a1

a8t
T

Page 2 of 2



Section 13-T4S-R3E

Requested Place of Use

7 Requested Place of Use

PD Well
3875N 3825W

1 : 1 8 y OOO All known weII; within 1/2 mile have been-plottedl) N =1 riculture




